

**City of Bonney Lake  
Capital Improvement Project**

**36th Street E Watermain Replacement Project - Bid Tabulation**

April 10, 2019

		1		2		3		4		5		6		7		8		9		10		11		12					
		Engineers Estimate		HCON Inc.		R.W. Scott Const.		Pape & Sons		A-Advanced Septic		Sound Earthworks Inc.		Fenix Earthworks, Inc.		Sascon, LLC		Pivetta Brothers Const.		Rodarte Construction		Northwest Cascade		Miles Resources LLC		Oceanside Construction			
Bid No.	Units	Description	Qty	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total		
1	FA	Minor Change	1	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	
2	LS	Record Drawings (Minimum Bid \$500)	1	\$500.00	\$ 500.00	\$500.00	\$ 500.00	\$500.00	\$ 500.00	\$500.00	\$ 500.00	\$500.00	\$ 500.00	\$500.00	\$ 500.00	\$500.00	\$ 500.00	\$500.00	\$ 500.00	\$500.00	\$ 500.00	\$500.00	\$ 500.00	\$500.00	\$ 500.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00		
3	LS	Roadway Surveying	1	\$3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$3,745.00	\$ 3,745.00	\$2,375.00	\$ 2,375.00	\$3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$2,332.00	\$ 2,332.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
4	LS	SPCC Plan	1	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$350.00	\$ 350.00	\$250.00	\$ 250.00	\$250.00	\$ 250.00	\$500.00	\$ 500.00	\$1,050.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$250.00	\$ 250.00	\$500.00	\$ 500.00	\$500.00	\$ 500.00	\$100.00	\$ 100.00	\$250.00	\$ 250.00	\$100.00	\$ 100.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
5	LS	Covid Health and Safety Plan	1	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$350.00	\$ 350.00	\$750.00	\$ 750.00	\$250.00	\$ 250.00	\$100.00	\$ 100.00	\$630.00	\$ 630.00	\$250.00	\$ 250.00	\$500.00	\$ 500.00	\$500.00	\$ 500.00	\$100.00	\$ 100.00	\$250.00	\$ 250.00	\$100.00	\$ 100.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
6	LS	Mobilization	1	\$15,800.00	\$ 15,800.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$16,300.00	\$ 16,300.00	\$7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$9,700.00	\$ 9,700.00	\$9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$20,700.00	\$ 20,700.00	\$16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$14,500.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$37,500.00	\$ 37,500.00
7	LS	Project Temporary Traffic Control	1	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$2,385.00	\$ 2,385.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$500.00	\$ 500.00	\$110.00	\$ 110.00	\$500.00	\$ 500.00	\$8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$1,945.00	\$ 1,945.00	\$225.00	\$ 225.00	\$3,550.00	\$ 3,550.00	\$11,700.00	\$ 11,700.00	\$23,000.00	\$ 23,000.00
8	HR	Flaggers	240	\$65.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$55.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$25.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$1.00	\$ 240.00	\$67.25	\$ 16,140.00	\$49.00	\$ 11,760.00	\$55.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$28.00	\$ 6,720.00	\$55.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$56.00	\$ 13,440.00	\$57.00	\$ 13,680.00	\$56.00	\$ 13,440.00	\$52.00	\$ 12,480.00
9	LS	Clearing and Grubbing Removal of Structures and Obstructions	1	\$2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$1,445.00	\$ 1,445.00	\$4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$800.00	\$ 800.00	\$7,750.00	\$ 7,750.00	\$7,550.00	\$ 7,550.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
10	LS	Shoring or Extra Excavation Class B	1	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$3,700.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$500.00	\$ 500.00	\$500.00	\$ 500.00	\$1,050.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$550.00	\$ 550.00	\$9,300.00	\$ 9,300.00	\$4,300.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
11	LS	Shoring or Extra Excavation Class B	1	\$2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$500.00	\$ 500.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$250.00	\$ 250.00	\$1.00	\$ 1.00	\$525.00	\$ 525.00	\$250.00	\$ 250.00	\$500.00	\$ 500.00	\$1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$100.00	\$ 100.00	\$1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$1,650.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
12	SY	Pavement Removal	185	\$15.00	\$ 2,775.00	\$13.00	\$ 2,405.00	\$8.50	\$ 1,572.50	\$26.50	\$ 4,902.50	\$21.00	\$ 3,885.00	\$28.00	\$ 5,180.00	\$10.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$10.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$9.50	\$ 1,757.50	\$20.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$7.50	\$ 1,387.50	\$14.00	\$ 2,590.00	\$15.00	\$ 2,775.00
13	Ton	Crushed Surfacing Top Course	280	\$40.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$39.00	\$ 10,920.00	\$29.00	\$ 8,120.00	\$40.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$27.50	\$ 7,700.00	\$43.00	\$ 12,040.00	\$28.00	\$ 7,840.00	\$35.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$31.00	\$ 8,680.00	\$30.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$33.25	\$ 9,310.00	\$41.75	\$ 11,690.00	\$35.00	\$ 9,800.00
14	SY	Planing Bituminous Pavement	60	\$40.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$66.00	\$ 3,960.00	\$52.50	\$ 3,150.00	\$48.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$55.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$56.00	\$ 3,360.00	\$49.00	\$ 2,940.00	\$80.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$53.40	\$ 3,204.00	\$65.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$74.00	\$ 4,440.00	\$60.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$63.00	\$ 3,780.00
15	Ton	HMA CL 1/2 In. PG 58H-22	50	\$175.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$195.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$178.50	\$ 8,925.00	\$200.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$215.00	\$ 10,750.00	\$283.00	\$ 14,150.00	\$210.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$148.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$225.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$215.00	\$ 10,750.00	\$208.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$169.00	\$ 8,450.00	\$315.00	\$ 15,750.00
16	Each	Plugging Existing Pipe Class 50 Ductile Iron Pipe for Water Main 8 In. Diam	2	\$500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$420.00	\$ 840.00	\$500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$150.00	\$ 300.00	\$220.00	\$ 440.00	\$350.00	\$ 700.00	\$250.00	\$ 500.00	\$350.00	\$ 700.00	\$275.00	\$ 550.00	\$200.00	\$ 400.00	\$300.00	\$ 600.00	\$150.00	\$ 300.00	\$300.00	\$ 600.00
17	LF	Gate Valve 8 In.	975	\$65.00	\$ 63,375.00	\$50.00	\$ 48,750.00	\$68.50	\$ 66,787.50	\$75.00	\$ 73,125.00	\$53.00	\$ 51,675.00	\$72.00	\$ 70,200.00	\$82.00	\$ 79,950.00	\$70.00	\$ 68,250.00	\$80.00	\$ 78,000.00	\$95.00	\$ 92,625.00	\$88.00	\$ 85,800.00	\$90.00	\$ 87,750.00	\$117.00	\$ 114,075.00
18	Each	Air and Vacuum Release Valve 2 In.	4	\$2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$1,350.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$1,650.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$2,385.00	\$ 9,540.00	\$1,950.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$1,615.00	\$ 6,460.00	\$1,700.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$1,399.00	\$ 5,596.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00
19	Each	Hydrant Assembly	1	\$7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$4,650.00	\$ 4,650.00	\$5,225.00	\$ 5,225.00	\$6,725.00	\$ 6,725.00	\$4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$6,725.00	\$ 6,725.00	\$6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$6,150.00	\$ 6,150.00	\$6,700.00	\$ 6,700.00
20	Each	Service Connection 1 In. Diam.	4	\$2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$2,700.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$2,560.00	\$ 10,240.00	\$3,125.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$4,200.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$2,700.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$2,750.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$2,465.00	\$ 9,860.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$3,100.00	\$ 12,400.00	\$5,888.00	\$ 23,552.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
21	LS	Erosion/Water Pollution Control	1	\$2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$875.00	\$ 875.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$500.00	\$ 500.00	\$525.00	\$ 525.00	\$500.00	\$ 500.00	\$3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$500.00	\$ 500.00	\$3,850.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$250.00	\$ 250.00
22	LF	Silt Fence	985	\$4.00	\$ 3,940.00	\$6.00	\$ 5,910.00	\$4.00	\$ 3,940.00	\$1.20	\$ 1,182.00	\$3.60	\$ 3,546.00	\$2.50	\$ 2,462.50	\$6.00	\$ 5,910.00	\$6.00	\$ 5,910.00	\$6.15	\$ 6,057.75	\$4.00	\$ 3,940.00	\$4.50	\$ 4,432.50	\$7.00	\$ 6,895.00	\$1.00	\$ 985.00
23	SY	Site Restoration	500	\$2.50	\$ 1,250.00	\$5.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$5.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$7.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$10.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$18.60	\$ 9,300.00	\$5,500.00	\$ 2,750,000.00	\$8.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$10.25	\$ 5,125.00	\$10.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$13.50	\$ 6,750.00	\$24.50	\$ 12,250.00	\$10.00	\$ 5,000.00
Construction Cost:				\$ 203,090.00	\$ 173,320.00	\$ 178,480.00	\$ 184,524.50	\$ 187,282.00	\$ 201,542.50	\$ 2,947,440.00	\$ 206,230.00	\$ 216,514.25	\$ 219,080.00	\$ 244,300.00	\$ 263,345.00	\$ 292,395.00													
WSST @ 9.3%:				\$18,887.37	\$16,118.76	\$16,598.64	\$17,160.78	\$17,417.23	\$18,743.45	\$274,111.92	\$19,179.39	\$20,135.83	\$20,374.44	\$22,719.90	\$24,491.09	\$27,192.74													
Total Cost - Including WSST:				\$ 221,977.37	\$ 189,438.76	\$ 195,078.64	\$ 201,685.28	\$ 204,699.23	\$ 220,285.95	\$ 3,221,551.92	\$ 225,409.39	\$ 236,650.08	\$ 239,454.44	\$ 267,019.90	\$ 287,836.09	\$ 319,587.74													